## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                 |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------------|
| Agility Logistics Limited |          | 111/06/2006    | CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Public Warehousing Company KSC |  |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 25418                 |  |  |
| City:           | Safat                          |  |  |
| State/Country:  | KUWAIT                         |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 13115                          |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Shareholding Company: KUWAIT   |  |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2753441 | AGILITY   |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)996-3339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136836339

Email: claudiaimmerzeel@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP
Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

900074859

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0651

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Claudia R Immerzeel   |
|--|-----------------------|
| Signature:   | /Claudia R Immerzeel/ |
| Date:  | 04/19/2007            |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=AgilityASG#page1.tif source=AgilityASG#page2.tif source=AgilityASG#page3.tif source=AgilityASG#page4.tif |                       |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0652

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into this 6<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2006 by and between Agility Logistics Limited, a United Kingdom corporation having a place of business at Pavilion 7, The Match Works, Speke Road, Garston, Liverpool, L19 2PH ("Assignor"), and Public Warehousing Company KSC, a Kuwait Shareholding Company having a place of business at P.O. Box 25418, Safat 13115, Kuwait ("Assignee") (each a "Party," and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain trademark rights in and to the mark AGILITY, including but not limited to the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto and all goodwill associated therewith (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire the Trademarks, including all of Assignor's right, title and interest therein and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, any and all goodwill associated therewith, all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement thereof.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to record and perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademarks, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date first written above by its duly authorized officer.

AGILITY LOGISTICS LIMITED

By: \_\_\_ Name:

Title:

Chay Specutic

PUBLIC WAREHOUSING COMPANY KSC

By: \_\_\_ Name: Title:

DEPUTY GENER

COUPSEL

# SCHEDULE A

| Country | Mark    | Reg. No. | Goods/Services  | Status                  |
|---------|---------|----------|---|-------------------------|
| CTM     | AGILITY | 129974   | Transport; packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement; transportation of freight by land, rail, sea and air; brokerage of freight; brokerage of transport; warehousing; rental of warehouses and of storage space; porterage services; transport booking and reservation services, ship brokerage services; provision and rental of storage containers; unloading cargo; parcel delivery services; transportation and storage of waste, guarded transportation of valuables, guarded transportation of commercially sensitive materials; specialist transportation of toxic, eco-toxic, corrosive, irritant, inflammable, radioactive and other unstable, dangerous and environmentally damaging materials or substances including genetic and biological materials; provision of information and advice for transportation, storage, packaging, loading and unloading of freight and waste; provision of specialist consultancy, advice and technical information for transportation of toxic, eco-toxic, corrosive, irritant, inflammable, radioactive and other unstable, dangerous and environmentally damaging materials or substances including genetic and biological materials. | Registered<br>8/12/1999 |
| UK      | AGILITY | 2207015  | Transport, packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement; transportation of freight by land, rail, sea and air; brokerage of freight; brokerage of transport; warehousing, rental of warehouses and of storage space; porterage services; transport booking and reservation services; ship brokerage services; provision and rental of storage containers; unloading cargo; parcel delivery services; transportation and storage of waste; guarded transportation of valuables, guarded transportation of commercially sensitive materials; specialist transportation of toxic, ecotoxic, corrosive, irritant, inflammable, radioactive and other unstable, dangerous and environmentally damaging materials or substances including genetic and biological materials; provision of information and advice   | Registered<br>8/26/1999 |

LEGAL\_US\_E # 72302526.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0654

|           |         |               | for transportation, storage, packaging, loading and unloading of freight and waste; provision of specialist consultancy, advice and technical information for transportation of toxic, eco-toxic, corrosive, irritant, inflammable, radioactive and other unstable, dangerous and environmentally damaging materials or substances including genetic and biological materials.   |                         |
|-----------|---------|---------------|--|-------------------------|
| US        | AGILITY | 2753441       | Land, air, sea and rail transport services; packaging articles for transportation; warehouse storage of goods; travel booking agencies; transportation of freight by land, rail, sea and air; brokerage of freight; brokerage of transport; warehousing; rental of warehouses and of storage space; porter services; transport booking and reservation services; ship brokerage services; rental of storage containers; unloading cargo; parcel delivery services; transportation and storage of waste; transportation of valuables and commercially sensitive materials in specialized secure land vehicles; transportation of valuable and commercially sensitive materials by sea, air and rail in specialized secure containers; specialist in transportation of toxic, eco-toxic, corrosive, irritant, inflammable, radioactive and other unstable, dangerous and environmentally damaging materials or substances including genetic and biological materials; Consulting services for transportation, storage, packaging, loading and unloading of freight and waste; consulting and technical advice services for transportation of toxic, eco-toxic, corrosive, irritant, inflammable, radioactive and other unstable, dangerous and environmentally damaging materials or substances including genetic and biological materials | Registered<br>8/19/2003 |
| Singapore | AGILITY | T99087<br>08F | Transport, packaging and storage of goods; travel arrangement; transportation of freight by land, rail, sea and air; brokerage of freight; brokerage of transport; warehousing, rental of warehouses and of storage space; porterage services; transport booking and reservation services; ship brokerage services; provision and rental of storage containers; unloading cargo; parcel delivery services; transportation and storage of waste; guarded transportation of valuables, guarded transportation of commercially sensitive materials; specialist transportation of toxic, eco-  | Registered<br>8/14/1999 |

LEGAL\_US\_E # 72302526.1

toxic, corrosive, irritant, inflammable, radioactive and other unstable, dangerous and environmentally damaging materials or substances including genetic and biological materials; provision of information and advice for transportation, storage, packaging, loading and unloading of freight and waste; provision of specialist consultancy, advice and technical information for transportation of toxic, eco-toxic, corrosive, irritant, inflammable, radioactive and other unstable, dangerous and environmentally damaging materials or substances including genetic and biological materials.

LEGAL\_US\_E # 72302526.1

**RECORDED: 04/19/2007** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003525 FRAME: 0656